TOWN OF BEVENT

THE BEVENT TOWN BOARD WILL MEET ON WEDNESDAY, JULY 3, 2019 AT 7:00 PM AT THE BEVENT TOWN HALL FOR THEIR REGULAR MONTHLY TOWN BOARD MEETING

AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order/Recite the Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call/Verification of Proper Public Notice of Meeting Agenda
- 3. Motion to approve minutes of the June 5, 2019 Special Town Board meeting as presented with any additions, deletions or corrections
- 4. Motion to approve minutes of the June monthly Town Board meeting as presented with any additions, deletions or corrections
- 5. Reports: Zoning Permit Administrator: Permits issued since last meeting

PUBLIC COMMENTS: NO official Town Board action will be taken at this time

OLD BUSINESS:

- 6. Town Road ATV/UTV Discussion: Randy Hardin, President of the Wisconsin ATV/UTV Association to answer questions on the Town allowing ATV/UTV travel on Town roads
- 7. Discuss/take action on blacktopping/overlay projects discussed at the June 5 special Town Board meeting

NEW BUSINESS:

- 8. Discuss/take action to grant a picnic license to the St. Ladislaus Rosary Society for an outside concert held on July 9, 2019 with a rain date of July 16, 2019
- 9. Discuss/take action to grant a picnic license to the St. Ladislaus Mens Society for an outside concert held on July 23, 2019 with a rain date of July 30, 2019
- 10. Discuss/take action to grant temporary operator's licenses to Bernie Wierzba and Larry Ganski
- 11. Discuss/take action on monthly reports & correspondence
- 12. Discuss/take action on monthly bills
- 13. Set next month's agenda

14. Adjourn meeting

THANK YOU ALL FOR COMING Happy 4th of July